

Brooklyn STEM Academy

251 N. Church Street Brooklyn, IN 46111 Phone (317) 831-2150 Fax (317) 831-2226

Mrs. Jennifer Teare, Principal

Dear Parents and Guardians:

In accordance with the Elementary and Secondary Education Act, Section 1111(h)(6) PARENTS' RIGHT-TO -KNOW, this is a notification from Brooklyn STEM Academy to parents of students in Mrs. Gardners' fourth grade class. Mrs. Gardner has a Bachelors of Science in Educational Studies in the state of Indiana and is working under an emergency teaching permit while she is completing her Masters in Elementary Education. If you have questions, please feel free to call Brooklyn STEM Academy at 317-831-2150.

Sincerely,

Ms. Jennifer Teare Principal at Brooklyn STEM Academy



Brooklyn STEM Academy

251 N. Church Street Brooklyn, IN 46111 Phone (317) 831-2150 Fax (317) 831-2226

Mrs. Jennifer Teare, Principal

Dear Parents and Guardians:

In accordance with the Elementary and Secondary Education Act, Section 1111(h)(6) PARENTS' RIGHT-TO -KNOW, this is a notification from Brooklyn STEM Academy to parents of students in Mrs. Hawk's kindergarten class. Mrs. Hawk has a BA in Communication Studies and is working under an emergency teaching permit while receiving her BA in Elementary Education. If you have questions, please feel free to call Brooklyn STEM Academy at 317-831-2150

Sincerely,

Ms. Jennifer Teare Principal at Brooklyn STEM Academy